
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO
SAC. CHICAGO

FR

date: 9/16/68

AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject:!/ KENSALT
QQ: LOS ANGELES

Ro: .to.^V®_CHE.RRY
-729 Sheridon Road
. Evanston, IHinoi s

. , • ,On.6/4/6? tho'above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angdes, California

A‘ 1225.AM on 6/5/68, SHHASB, SIRHAH, at the
- conclusion of a vxcSory ■rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen aroa leading off the 
.Embassy Ballroom shot and kilHed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a ,22 caliber revolver. ’ ’

„ • . The Los Angeles -Police Department requested the 
assistance ox toe Bureau in the location and intorveow of 
guests of th° hotd.in an effort to determine Who other or not 
any of tne guests might be in possession of any information 
concerninga possible conspiracy, might -know SIRHAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotd on the night of 6/4/6?.

_ AH information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as ail information is being dis- 
sernina°ea -to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form*, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles,

„ v Trial dai° is tentatively set for the first -part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
cov^ecin an expsidte 'fashion. Fo assistance, there is
enclosed a diagram of the hotel

Uid 
(3)
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nd location of the shooting
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UNITED STATES G^RNMENT

■ Memorandum
TO

SAC. CHICAGO date: 9/16/68

FR AC, .LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject^ KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: Ms^RVNG -CHERRY ,
JSSLShs&onLBgad----------  
dEvwston, Illinois

. On 6/4/68 the•above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles,'California. 

________  A 12:15,a.M. on.6/5/68, SIKM B. SIRHAN, at the 
c°?aiusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), In the kiCchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .212 caliber revolver. *

_________ TheIos Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance °C the Bureau in the location and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort t;o determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible, conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on t;he night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or posstive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angela Cowity, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , _Trial date ls tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered i.n an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel ar’ea and locatoon of the shooting.





„ UNITED STATES « ERNMENT ■

Memorandum ■
TO :SAC, CHICAGO , ■ date: 9/16/68

FRO^WSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES .

• Re; Miss G. JORDAN
’ Sea-aud 'Sky Travel--------

•650-Roosevelt----------------- -
•GlenrEllyns■^EliniiS-^TTN: SALLY

a .On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hoel, Los Angeles,'California.

^t 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRIAN, at the 
t^tluS1On of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY (D-New York), Io the kitchen area leadixig off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

— The Los Angela Police Department requested the , 
assistance of the Bureau an the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel Jin an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a -possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

Ail information, negative or Cosstive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the .District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , T?al date is tentatively set for the first part of
, November 1968, and it would be appreciate if the lead is

^re in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there Jis 
otiose a diagrm. of the hotel area and litatOin of t:he shooting.



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO :SAC. CHICAGO date: 9/16/68

FROM5^jSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) .,

subject: .KENSAJT
00: LOS ANGELESS

Re: Miss G. JORDAN

'GJren-Eaynr^nos--ATTN: SALLY

tered . On 6/4/68 thee-above-captioned person was a rogis- 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

At 12:15A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRIAH B. SIRHAN, at the 
concision of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. . ^J^s Angeles Police Department revested the
assistant of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any inOormatton 
concerning a -possibee conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
h^ s^nh^ abcat 'the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

, AH information, negative or positivo, should be
mcorporaeed into an -FD-302, as all intormation is being dis- 
sednated to tho District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
r^rt form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

T , _ is tentatively set for the first part of
Jovember 1968, and it would be appreci'eLd if the lead is 
crvlred in an expedite fashion. Fo your ; 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel ar!a a
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UNITED STATES > ERNMENT

Memorandum
to *: SAC, CHICAGO date: 9/16/68

FR AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject/' KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: • PT.JSTEARML_ 
^s-Fisher-Lane'. 
Winnetka, Illinois

3 .°\ 6/4/68 the above-captooned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/ California*

At “’ISAM- °o.6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
connClusxo0 of a victory rally by the latte Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Balltoom shot and kimed Senator KENNEDY, utiliidng 
a .22 caliber revolver.

TCn■Lts?^ns Police D^mient requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
coocnro:ong a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen hm about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los ^ogelns County, in 
report form, such sports being prepared by Los Angela.

„ . Trid date is tentatively set for the -first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the ield is 
covered in an expedite fashion." For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagrm of the hotel area and ‘

@- Chicago (End. 1.9
1 - Los Angeles
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UNITED SPATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to ":SAC, CHICAGO date: 9/16/68
MM^AC, I-OS angelbs (56-156)

you
subject/ KE/SALT

00: LOS ANGELES

■ Ro: PXUSTEASM^^
-SaX-gUhertonS Winnetka. Illinois ir^nBKio

i , On, 6/4/6? the above-captOoeed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hoel, Los Angeles,' Cclifomria.

At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SlRHAl-fB. SIRHAN, at the 
concision of a victory rally by the Hate Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-/ew .York),, in the kiCchen aroa leading off the ., 
Embassy BaHooom shot and killed Senator .KENNEDY, utiliinng 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. i The I°s Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and intevview of 
guests of the hotel in am effort to determinne whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have soon to about the hotel on the night of 6/1/68.

. All information, negative or positive, should be 
xncorporaeod into an FD-302, as ail inoormatoon is being dis- 
siminatid to -the District Attorney, Los Angela County, in 
report -form, such reports being prepared by Los Angelos.

November 1968, and it would be ap 
coverod in an expedite .fashion 
enclosed a diagram of the hote
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7 ~ ^ UNITED STATES GO^RNMeNt* . £

Memorandum •
TO :SAC, CHICAGO ' . date: 9/16/68

FROM>/AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject; KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES .

’ • Re: •Mu-XMrflx-CJL.DAIL .
unjverS.iyjoLato 
.58101 EHs______________

a v Chicago, IllinoisA .6/4/68 the abwe-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ Caaifornia.

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHM B. SIRHAN, at the 
conciuson of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kicchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, ubilidg 
a .22 caliber revolver.

■ The Ios Angeles Police Department requested the ,
assisannee of tne Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

. A.! information, negative or posstive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Ios Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

» . Trial date is tentatively sot for the first part of 
November.1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
ntvired in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
closed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submOttid. •

© - Chicago (End.. 3^ 

1 - Ios Angeles

WJJ/id 
(3)



- UNITED STATES ^'ERNMENT '

• Memorandum
to ’:SAC, CHICAGO ’

FROMWAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

subject: ^KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

• . Re:

date: 9/16/68

Me~„&JMsu^.U...^AXY_~ 
.Unversiy^o^ 
^^XEl^^^..^^ 

o . Coxcago, lllnDOXS
. On 6/4/68 -the-above-captiooned person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' Ccaifornia.
A- 12:15 AM o?.6/5/68, SIMOB. SIIHAK, at the 

conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY (D-New York), In the kitchen area loading off the 
Embassy Bal3toim shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

V1®.LosJ^es Police Department requested the 
assistances o tn© Bureau, in the loca^on and fnterveow of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SXRHAN, or might 
have scon him .about the .hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

_ AH inoomaation, negative or positive, should be 
xncorporaeed -into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
semlnat'ed to the 'District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report fom, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , „T'ial date is tentatively set for, the first part of 
Member 1968, and if would be appreciated if the lead is • 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there its 
enclosed a diagrm of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

’ ■ 22 cop5.es of FD-302 should be submitted. •

0 - Chicago (Encl. 1 
IL - Los Angeles

Ule!
(3)
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UNITED STATES G||nMENT

Memorandum
to ': SAC, CHICAGO date: 9/16/68
FROM^A0’ LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

subjeCT: ^KENSALT

00: JOS ANGELES

• . Re: Mr. d: KBZZER________
Wo-N. Lake Shue ’ or "Shia 
.Chicago, Illinois

r . ■ .On 6/4/68 theabove-captineed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hoel, Los Angeles,’California.

At 12:1.5 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
Conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kicohen area leading off the 
^a^y Ballioml shot a“e kiIie>e Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

T5e.Lo8 Angeles Police Department requested the 
^^s^an^ of the Bureau in the loc-atoon and interveew of 
guests of the hitel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of t°e guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorxwy, Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
cove^d in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
eaclisee a diagram of the hotel area and location of the footing.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. •

@- Chicago (Encl. 1) 
I -Los Angeles
WJN/lel
(3) .



' • UNITED STATES WVERNMENT" A

■ Memorandum ■ '
TO :SAC, CHICAGO - date: 9/16/68

' FROMUJ^AC, LOS ANGELES (56-15'6) '

Gf - ■ '
subject/ KENSALT

00: LOS ANGELES

• Ro: Mr. D. KINZER
-840 N. Lak:e Shue or Shu 
Chicago, Illioois

• x A On, 6/4/68 thwabove-captooeed person was a regis-
toreo guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California♦

At12*5/.*, on 6/5/68, SiraiAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the■late Senator ROBERT F.

• ■ KENEDY (D-New York), Io the kic.cheo area leading off the 
- Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 

. a .22 caliber -revolvej'*

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau io the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel io ao effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be io possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have soon M° about the hotel on the night of 6/1/68. .

. All information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into ao FD-302, as Hl information is bHng dis- 
aminated to the District Attorney,' Los Angeles Couxxty, io 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Aogeles.

* , _Trial date is tentatively set for the -first part of'
. November 1968, and it would be appreciated is the lead is

covered w ao expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
eclosed a engram of the hotel area and location of the shootiog

22 copies of FD-302 should bo subxmtted. ■

Q- Chicago (End. 1) 
1 - Los Angeles

U1el
(3)





UNITED STATES^VERNMENT

Memorandum
': SAC, CHICAGO date: 9/16/68

FROMMyAC’ 1,08 ANGELES3 (56’156) 

subjeCt/ KENSAL,!’

00: LOS ANGELES

!

Ro: PHILLIP W. PELOGUIN
'2230’TBsse:r
^SOi** /wixeKaiMwrMW'^M**/'- w «"■■■«■ 'wxwa—m»i*Chcago ^minnoi s..... ......

. On 6/4/68 thoabove-captooned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles,'California,

. At 12:05.AM °?_ 6/5/68, SMB. SIRHAS, «t the conclu.sion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), In the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, Utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

_ The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau, in the Iocatoon and intorvtcw of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether' or not 
any of -the guests might be .in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, night know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positivo, should be 
incorpora^d into an FD-302, as Al information is being dis- 
s^ina^d to =the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles, 

„ T;ial daU is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
cw^d in an -expedite fashion, For your assistance, there its 
o^losod a diagram of the h^l area and Iocatoon of the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be subxmtted, '

(2)- Chicago (Encl. 1 
1 - Los Angeles .

WJN/iel 
(3)
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UNITED STATES ^VERNMENT

■ Memorandum!.
TO : SAC. CHICAGO date;: 9/16/68

FR AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subje KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

^9

7^1 
Ng PHILLIP W. PELOQUIN J1?!5'

■22307“®:$^----- “12 4
~Chicago, 111^ 51

x a On 6/4/68 the■ablve-captlnndd person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ Caai^rnia.

. A 12:15A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kichhen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballnm shot and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver.

Th® LosjAns=les Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and mterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68*

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angelcs County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , Trial date is tentatively sot for the first part of
, November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there i.s 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locat^n of the footing

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

1 - Los Angeles

WW/lel
(3)

SER^'ll-m..^ 
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. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ,

' ■ Mentornidum • '*
to :SAC, CHICAGO ’ . . • ‘ date: 9/16/68
^OOj^C* LOS AGELESS (56-156)

subjbcT:^ KKNSALT •>,
00: LOS ANGELES I .

” | Ro: -ROWIAADT-EVANS . '

I o Sun Times
i -Clhcago,—IlXino^i'ss. ,

, • .On, 6/4-/88 the■abrvc-captioeddpersrn was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, CcHfornia.

. At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, Sims B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York/, in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and kill-led Senator KENNEDY, utilizing - 
a .22 caliber revolver. '

' ____ Ths Los Angeles Poi'ca Department requested the
assistance of the bureau xn tne location and interview of 
guests of -the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be: in possession o1 any information 
concernnng a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have scon him rtort The hom on the night of 6/V68'.

All inromatloo, negative- or positive, should be 
incoI’i)rx’aU)d into an FD-302, as Hl information is bcing dis- 
s^°inated to -the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . _Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, ano it would be appreciated if the lead is 
crverea in an expedite -fashion. For your assistance, there is 
encl°sed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copios of FD-302 should be submitted. ’





.W <1 *

,. , UNITED STATIS^pVVRNMENT ■ ■ ,

' ' ■ Memorandum
to ': SAC, NEW YORK . . . date: 9/16/68

FROM GiWc, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: XENSALT ,
00: LOS ANGELES ■

Mr. M. KELLY
■ Ro: CBS News

’ • ~538-W~57thrStr-~---------
JffiWJOTK^X™

• . . On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned' person was a regis­
tered guest at-the Ambassador Hotei, Los Angles, California.

At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, Simn B. S1RHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT f. ■ 

' . KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. ’

■ . The Los Angeles PoHco Department requested the .
assistance of the Bureau in the location and -intorveow of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to dete-milne whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concornnng a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeod into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
sminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles’ County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.
v Trial date its tentatively set for the first part of

- November 1968, and it would be appreciated is the lead is
co^^d un ^alsexPA^tOafath^n. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of ’th© hotel, area and location of the shooting

. , 22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. ■
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Via AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Date;

PLAIN TEXT
9/25/68

(Type in plaintext o code)

(Priority) 4

SAC, CHICAGO

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)
KENSALT

SAC 
ASAC • 
CC 
ASST CC 
STENO SOP 
C-#1 
C-#2 
C-#3
C/4 
C«#5
C-#6 
. C-#7 
S.^-r* 

. S-#2 

. S-#3 

. S-#4 
, S-M

letter to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interveee 
Mr. M. Kelly, Columbia Broadcastnng System (CBS) News, 5'18

ReLA

W. 57th St., NY, NY

Enclosed for Chicago is one copy of the above letter

Inquiry at The. Personnel Deet CBS, NY, NY, reveals
that the only Mr. M. KeUy who would probably be the one 
referred to i.s Maocwell Kelly who was a film editor for CBS 
in Chicago, Ill. KeUy has multiple sclerosis and has been 
on a pension since Appil, 1968. His resddence is 140 Ensenada 
Drive, Carpteiteis411e, III. Kelly may have been on a 
special assignment for CBS.

D Chicago (EntffsV 1) 
2- - Los Angeles' (56-15 
1 - New York (44-1640)
FLC/fc (DC

Chicago interveew Kiely as setforth in refeenneed letter

a
Approved: ------ --------------------- Sent

Special Agent in Charge
M Per
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PLAIN TEXT
9/25/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

PROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)
SUBJECT: KENSALT

ReLA letter to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview 
Mr. M. Keeiy, Cfttobia Broadcasting System (CBS) News, 518 
W. 57th St., NY, NY.

Enclosed for Chicago is one copy of the above letter.

Inquiry at The Personnel Dept., CBS, NY, NY, reveals 
that the only Mr. M. Kelly who would probably be the one 
referred to is Maxwell Kelly who was a film editor for CBS 
in Chicago, Ill. Kelly has muUtiple sclerosis and has been 
on a pension, since April, 1968. His residence is 140 Ensenada 
Drive, CarpenterrvVlle, Ill.. Kelly may have been on a 
special assignment for CBS.

Chicago inteJvrew Kelly as setforth in ref emceed letter.

2* Chicago (Ennis. 1)
2 - Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - New York (44-1640)





GSA CEnReSC- NO, 27

UNITED STATES^oWtRNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SAC. SPRINGFIELD

AC, LOS ANGELE^(56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

date: 9/16/68

Mrs. H. C. HAY'S
(Escort, Greyhound Tours, Chicago)

Re* -Q1Q., Church-St—___ -___

(.312j-UN-9.il40
On 6/4/68 th© above-captonned person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California

. . A* 12:15 A.M. on 6^8, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, it the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), In the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot‘and kimed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .212 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau In the location and interveew of 
guests of the hotel In an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any informatoon 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or .might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AU information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated intro an FD-302, as H information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County., in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . - Tt111 date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
crvnred in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
welded a diagram of the hotel lrel and loc^oon of the shooting.

, 22 copies of FD-302 should be subMltted.



TO

GSAC(N/RrC4. NO.2’
lERNMENT

Miemorandum
' /

SAC. SPRINGFIELD ^ ■ ^ date: 9/16/68

from/MSaC, LOS

subject: ^ KENSALT 
00: LOS angei.es

Re:
Mrs. H. C. HAY'S ■
(Escort, Greyhound Tours, Chicago)
J610--CclXJlch_St.._...—_

^12MN4LX1M
On 6/4/68 the. . abovc-captioned person was a. regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SItiiHAKB. SIJiHAH, at the 
conCUsio0 of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY. (D-New York)., in the kitchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballooorn shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver. ' .

Thte.Los^^es Poice Department requested 'the 
assistance of the Bureau, in tne loc-atoon and Totervlew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, bight .know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen hm about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. .

AU information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as m.information is being dis- 
sernnat.od t° the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports bejlng ■pr’cpaired by Los Angeles.

„ . Trial date is tentatively set for .the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance,'there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and loca^on of the shooting.

. ■ 22 copi.es of-FD-302 should be sUbmttld. ’



OPTIONAL FORM NO» W 
MAY !«« EOTT1ON » 
OSA FFMR <41 CFR) 10MU (

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

'■i

TO

subject:

SAC, CHICAGO

SAC, SPRINGFEELD (44-568)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

late: 9-23-68

... _ Re Los Angeles letter.to Springfield, 9-16-68,
with enclosure, both of which attached .for Chicago.

_ . Chicago requested to conduct invcstigatoon at
Evanston, Illinois.

@- Chicago (Encs.^)
1 - Los Angeles (56-156)(Info.)
1 - Springfield
TC:VLS
(4)

9010100#
Buy U.S. Stving>s Bonds Regularly on She PtyroH Canines Plan



SAC, CHICAGO

SAC, SPRINGFIELD <44-868)

KKNSALT 
00: IOS AKIUS

9-23-68

. Re Los Angeles letter to Springtield, 9-16-68, 
with enclosure, both of Which attached nor Chicago.
- . Chicago requested to conduct investigation at
Evanston, Illinois.

3- Chicago (InceX)
1 - Loj-jtnoel-enCSS-lSdXlnfo.)
1 - Sprinnfield
TC:VS5 
TC

SS!AA /X^LED
sEpjr.w

ANninG Or



10/2/68

ARIEL

TO: SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-186)

FROM: SAC-, CHICAGO (89.61)
SUBJECT: KENSALT 

00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter lie Chicago, re kvassChicago "Sun Times*, 9/16/68. "g ROWuND EVANS,

its endcsE^osJdfXWJSil? one ^py of above letter with 
io/seni Osure^ ^ROWLANDwEVAXs employment -folder reviewed 10'2/68 at the Chicago "Sun Times" indicates -EVANS 
eS^^dtbLth^Chlcago "Sun Times* as a Syndicate Columnist 
s?™.? sta^ neduf” Washagon# D. C., home address3125 "O* 
SlriilNlW.^«!iS£n^ton’ D. C., teeephoce FR 3-7930. BUslness 
triJesJ™ 298?0^J0n“,y^’‘''1, Avenue "'W’.WsiMton, D. C,

WTO handR l^d set out in rirjerri?ci.

2 . Los Angeles
2 - WFO (Ends. 1)



•10/8/68

AIRTEL

TO : SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-1516)

FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)
SUBJECT; KENSALT

(00: Los Angeles)
Re: Mrs. H. C. HAYS, Escort 

Greyhound Tours, Chicago 
610 Church Street 
Evanston, Illinois

Re Springfield letter to Chicago, 9/23/68.
On 10/4/68, GENE TEELING, Office Manager, Greyhound 

Tours, 610 Church Street, Evanston, IllinoSs, advised SA 
GIRARD M. ANNINO that Mrs. H. C. (DORTHA) HAYS is in a 
constant traveler status, and her present location its not 
known to him. He advised Mrs. HAYS resides in Lockport, 
New York, however-, he did not know if she was presently 
at her home. He stated that on 10/15, 16, and 17/68, Mrs. 
HAYS will be at the Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles, 
Caifornia. He also advised that the Los Angeles Police 
Departoent was furnihled a list of all members of the tour 
who stayed at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, 6/4/68. 
This -inoomation was furnished to Sergeant D. D. VARNEY 
of the Los Angeles Police Department.

The Los Angeles Office is requested to contact 
Mrs. HAYS on 10/15, 16, or 17/68, and refer this inte»rveew to 
the Los Abeles Police Depprtment.

89-61 — 136



^iral bureau of investigatio

1 Oaie_109z68------
Mrs. NORMAN (SYLVIA) YERETSKY, 430 North Adams 

Street, advised she was registered in the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California, with her two sisters, 
on June 4 and 5, 1968. She. stated she and her sisters were 
in their room during the evening and morning hours of 
June 4 and 5, 1968, room number unrtcalted. She stated 
they were not aware of the shooting of Senator ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY until the morning of June 5, 1968, when her 
husband called her about it. She noted she had heard 
sirens in the vicinity of the hotel, htweter, did not 
pay any attention to them.

YERETSKY stated she observed photographs of 
SIRHAN B. SDUAN in the Los Angeles papers, however, 
could not recaH having seen this .individual in the 
hotel. She stated she is not acquainted with SIRHAN and 
has no information concernnng any conspiracy surroundngg 
the death of Senator KENNEDY.

YERETSKY stated her two sisters names and 
addresses are as fonwws:

CHARLOTTE CHERRY 
729 Sheridan Road 
Evanston, Illinois

PHYLLIS MYERS 
Wlngat<> Road ___ . 
Sunnyvale, Califtrnil .

After ltlrning of the death of Senator KENNEDY, 
they discussed the incident among themselves and neither 
of her sisters mentioned anything about seeing SIR HA'N 
in the hotel, nor did they have any intormlttnn rtlltVvt 
to the Senator's death.

Ona0Z4/6i8___ al....Hinsdatu-JlllnoiS------ -—Fie eoSG-8961^
by SA DAVID R. STRuCk:*kmb— . Date dictated,.^0/8X68.™.-.^

...... ......... .. .............-. .«»*«, r♦.immtn»Jains»* not ,«nchs*ons* of he I'#I It is the p»ojfl» of the »# and is ^*<1 to your eje^ty, 
bi.d^lrbutedl ouhdi.jour ugj.icyy

4 , s.li"wr- ‘«-s '««4 T»r»A*»iirn'W



V

DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

. Oale_10968________ -
Mrs. NORMAN (SYLVIA) YERETSKY, 430 North Adams 

Street, advised she was registered in the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California, with her two sisters, 
on June 4 and 5, 1968. She. stated she and her sisters were 
in their room during the evening and morning hours of 
June 4 and 5, 1968, room number unrecalled. She stated 
they were not aware of the shooting of Senator ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY unnil the morning of June 5, 1968, when her 
husband called her about it. She noted she had heard 
sirens -in the vicinity of the hotel, however, did not 
pay any attention to them.

YERETSKY stated she observed photographs of 
SIRHAN B. SIRHAN in the Los Angeles papers, however, 
could not recaU having seen this individual in the 
hotel. She stated she is not acquainted with SIRHAN and 
has no intormatton concerning any conspiracy surrounding 
the death of Senator KENNEDY.

YERETSKY stated her two sisters names and 
addresses are as folOows:

CHARLOTTEE CHERRY 
729 Sheridan Road 
Evanston, Ilinoois

PHYLLIS MYERS 
Wingate Road __ , ,
Sunnyvale, CaUtornU .

After learning of the death of Senator KENNEDY, 
they discussed the incident among themselves and nett;her 
of her sisters mentioned anything about seeing SIRHAN 
iln the hotel, nor did they have any informatonn'relative 
to the Sennaor's death. ,

Qn_10Z4Z6.8___ at.......Hins.daXee-JJlinoiS_______FHe#~CG_89:61U::13^-------------

by SA DAVID R. STRUCK)k^mb—* ’ ■ Date dictated^.,10/8/68™. _

I|> .ip ..n.Di.l ...Hull... <irn*ei re,ommtida>^tn^ not u)mIi;i.<,>u ot the I HI 11 .» the properly of the FBI and i» lomerd |n your agency, 
IUmlA.wi.tMlSMR not »b.td^>M^butH,.l eW^n.* jour, agency . .



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 10/9/68

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

kensalt 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Chicago, 9/16/68.
Enclosed herewith for the Loe Angeles Division 

are 22 copiles of an FD-302 Reflecting results of an 
interview With Mrs. NORMAN YERETSKY. ,

- Los Angeles (Ends. 22) 
- Chicago
:S:kmb , ,

SURCHBD-.---------- 7
.ssrIA'J^--:"



SAC, IOS ANGELAS (56-156) 10/9/6S

pk SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGEUSS

Re Los Angeles Let;iter to Chicago, 9/16/68.
Enclosed herewith for the Los Angeles Division 

are 22 copies of an FD-302 reteecting results of an 
interveew with Mrs. NORMAN YERETSKY.

- Los Angeles (Ends. 22) 
- Chicago

; S:kmb .
SEARCHED___ ____  
SERIALIZE) . *

flm._



1 
CG: 89-61 
NEB/lb •

On October 3, 1968 Mrs. EMILIE GILBERT, Gilbert
Hotel Ressevations, 30 North LaSalle advised after checking 
her records, she could fnnd no refeeence to t C. ANDREW. 
She advised her company makes 'reservatoons for indivdduals 
thooughout the United States. She stated once the reservatonn 
has been made and the commission paid by the Hotel her 
record of the .reservation is destroyed. She advised she 
handles hundreds of reservatoons each week and does not 
know C. ANDREW.



SAC, LOS ANGELESS (56-156) October 11, 1968

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) (P)

KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: Los Angeles letter to Chicago dated Sept;ember 16, 
1968, re MR. C. ANDREW.

Enclosed to Los Angeles are 22 copies of an insert
reflectnng interview with Mrs. EMILIE GILBERT, Gilbert Hertel 
tessevaaions, 30 North LaSalle,:Chicago.

No further investigation being conducted to 
identify C. ANDREWS.

2- Iios Angeles, (Ends. 22)
- Chicago

'SEARCHED,-, 
serialized

99 61-140



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-44)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dat*_. Oc tober, 10, 1968 --..

Mrs. IRVING CHERRY, 729 Sheridan Road, advised she 
was at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 
-June 5, 1968. She stated she was in her -room all evening 
and did not ateend any -functoons -that evening at the hotel. 
She stated she was with her sister, Mrs. NORMAN YERETSKY, 
Hinsdale, Illinois, and PHYLISS MYERS, Sunnyvale, California.

On

by.

10/2/68 _ Evanston, IlTitois

SA GUARD M. ANNINO :pmh

Fite# CG 89-611
■I1/

.Date dictated
10/7/68

Ths document contains neither recommeddooions nor concUsonss 'of the FBI It is the property 'of the F8/I and is loaned to your .agency; 
II and.if* contents are not fo be dlsrrbvfed outsSde yovr Ogenyy,
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10/14/68

AIRTEL

TO : SAC, WFO

FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)
SUBJECTS KENSALT

(00: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles letter to Chicago* .9/10/68, re _ 
Mr. and Mrs. JOSEPH KRAFT, HU Syndicate, 400 North Michigan 
Avenue, Chicago.

Enclosed for the WFO :1s one copy of the above 
letter with its enclosures.

On 9/26/68, THOMAS NEARY of the Scribner Agency, 
which handl.es the Office Buildiig, 400 North Michigan 
Avenue, advised the Hall Syndicate had been in this buidlitg 
but folded about three years ago.

On 10/3/68, it was determined trie Chicago phone, 
number 321-2795 is isseed to the Chicago Sun Time is. Contact 
With -the Chicago Sun Times Employment Office, 1^/10/68, 
revealed Mr. JOSEPH KRAFT Is employed by the Sun Times as 
a columnist and resdess in Waashngton, D, C, address 3021 
N Street Northwest, phone number 965-2871.

WFO handle lead set out in referexwed letter. s

Sn Bose-



^raOHAl fam w. >0 
MAY l»42 COITION 
WA »M1 (41 CHO iiMU

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO 3 SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) date: 10/156 68

FROM : SA 'GIRARD M. ANNINO

SUBJect: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re serial 120.
On 10/-3/68 Mrs, P. T. STEARMS, 923 Fisher Lane, 

Winnetka, advised that her husband was.at the Ambassador 
Holte! in Los Angeles on 6/5/68. She advised that her 
husband had just recently suffered a heart attack and she 
wished t:o infoma him of the nature of this Inquiry prior 
t:o interview by the FBI. She ’advised her husband was 
employed by Medical Economics Incorporated -in Playboy 
Bill, di ng, MI2-4361*

, jo>o-io*-o2
Buy US Savings .Bonds Regularly °« the Payroll Savings Pa
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_. OPTONAH. FORM NO- 10 

MAY 1K2 EOlTkX
JOlO-VX

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM SAC, LOS ANGEISS

SAC, CHICAGO date: 10/17/68

subject: eesalt
00: LOS ANGELES 0=555

RE: M>s. E. LUCAS______
2.15 East WlfflEZ:
Hinsdale, Illinois.-

On 6/4/68 the above 
tered guest at the Ambassador

captoonca person wasa rogls-
Hotel, Los Angeles, California

At 12:15 a.m.' on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
Kennedy (D-New York), in the kitchen area loading off the . 
Embassy Ba^oocm shot and kilOed Senator KENNEDY, utiliinng 
a .22 caliber revolver. . '

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locat^n and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to detemlne whether .or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN. or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

Ail information,negative or positive, should be 
incorporated -into an FD-302, as wall information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locat^n of the 
shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.
- Chicago (Ends* 2) Q - Los Angeles 1

WJNzmib 
(3) Anh 

Hnu 
10-24-67.

SEARCHED.
seriauzo

OCT281968
rol —URiOsGUz

StSZS_D



.. OPTIONAL FORM NO 10
MAY 1952! EWTONN

_ G^ GEN. REG. NO. 27

WO0X

* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, CHICAGO date: 10/17/68

FROM \ :V. SAC, LOS ANGELES

subject: ' VKENSALT _
00: LOS ANGELES

I

RE:. Mrs. E. LUCAS
-2i'-EaSLW&nu^ 
 Hinsdale,.Jl.lnnojLs

■ : . . capMwwd person was a.«&«-
tered guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles, California

On 6/4/68 the above

At 12:1' a.m.' on 6/'/68, SIRHAN B.. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (C-New York), in the kicchen area leading off the 
Embassy Bairromm shot and kiieod Senator KENNEDY, utilising
a .22 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 

. guests of we teui inan effortto dote™*”? "hiher_or.no* any of the guests might be m possessoon of any information 
concerning a possibe conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

' All information,negative or positive, stouM be 
. incorporated into an FC-302, as vail informaion is being dis­

seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, m 
report form, such reports beirg prepared by Dos Angeles.

Trial date is tentative^ set for tie first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered iin an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagram ^f the hotel area and location of the 
shooting.

22 copies of FC-302 should be submitted.
Chicago (Encls|2) .

1 - Los Angeles . ■
WJNnmb 
(3)

W

89-6I-H4'
SEARCHED)
SERJAJJECD

OCTW'
rn—Uhjic

.DE/D
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- (6i0o -^ m -
~ Next' AM

(O- th>e^

On tour- the-c 3^J1 

. day of shooting returned 
tO hotel at in seak-on 
Pi Cobby - Was So CowdkC 

wen't tO hiS /Ou* about

10'000

Lea-rnei. next AM o D.

-Neg S.S.

1 No Com—j -



ONAL. FORM NO. 10 
962 EDiTONi 

GSA GEN REG.. NO. 27

5£>lO-W«

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ...

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO date: 10/17/68

from^SAC, LOS ANGERS 

SUBJEbyKENSALT _
J 00: LOS ANGELES

JOHN FRIO 
RE: c/o JULIUS KAP _ 

Atlantic Travel 
5454 South Kedzle
Chicago, Illinois

On 6/4/68 the ahove captor person was a :’eC13- 
terod guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angelos, Ccaifornia.

At 12:15 am on b/5/68, SIIHAN B., SIRHAN. at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kichen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. .

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or no 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SJRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should, be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as watt infor^Uon is bung dis- 
semnated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assishmee, there 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and Icx^Uon of the 
shooting.

22 copies of FD-302

WJN :nmb
(3)



, OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10 5Ot>0<N
MAY 1952 EDHTlNi
CSAGN. REG- NO- 27 * ,

• UNITED STATES. GOVERNMENT

TO

FROM

Memorandum
SAC, CHICAGO date: 10/17/68

SAC, LOS ANGELES

subject:'' KENSALT -......... ..
00: LOS ANGELES

On 6/4/68 the above

JOHN FRIEND ’ .
RE: c/o JULIUS KAPLAN 

Atlantic Trave!
' SSouSKeSEZZ 

CEicagoT Illinois

captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador HoOel, Los Angelos, Ccaifornia.

At 12:15 a.m/on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B., S1RHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kicchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiHilng 
a .22 caliber revolver. „ •

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interveew of 
.guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or night 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

‘ All information, negative or positive, should, be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as wall information is being dis 
serninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotol area and location of the 
shooting. ■

22 copies of FD-302 should bc subnmtted. '

1 - Los Angeles I

■ WJN:nmb
(3k
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OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 S0«M0«
. MAY IK: COITOIN

GSA GEN. KEO. NO, 27 ■

’ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ; •

Memorandum ■
' TO , : SAC, CHICAGO - ' ' date: 10/|7/68

fromU^I SAC, LOS ANGELES ■
' W'4

subject: KENSAL1 _ ■ - •
J 00: LOS ANGELAS .

■ ■ RE:. Mr* and Mrs. R. BRADFORD
. . Trans Wo^d.-Airlines (Tours)

Chicago,.„■Illinois  ,

On 6/4/68’the above captioned person vae a regie- 
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

At 12:1.5 a.m." on 6/5/68, SIRJAN B., SIRHAN, at the .
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.
KENNEDY (D-New York), in tie bichon alea.2eld-LnS off th? 
Embassy Ballroom shot and kiieed Senator KENNEDY,,utilising 
a .22 cal-ibor revolver. , ‘ ,

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau i.n the location and ’interview of • 
guests of the hotel in an effort to dotemn® ^he’oLno* 
any of the guests might be m possess-oon of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or m-sht 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or-positive, should be •
incorporated into an FD-302, as wall infection is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial dato is tentatively set for tie first part °C 
December 1968, and it would be appreciate if the lead is f# 
covil■id in an expedite’ fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagama of the hotel area and location of ^the ’
shooting. (

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted

2)
89-61--

SEARCHED—3^
SERIALIZED _LLBI£D_Z

OCT231968WJNrrmrb
(3)



OPTICAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1952 EOXTOM
GSA GEN. REO, NO. 27

5010-1(6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES

subject: KENSALT _
J 00: LOS ANGELES

. > date: £10/—7/68'

G

^ra Gies j^ , - 332- .760!/

T^

RE:. Mr. and M»s?R. BRAD>F*OiRD 
Trans Woold Airlines (Tours) 
Chicago, Illinois ~

On 6/4/68 the abevn captonn<5d person was a rnglS-. 
tered guest at the Ambaasador Hotei, Los Angeies, California*

At -2:1.5 am on 6/5/68, SIRIAN B. SIRHAN, at tie 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kichhon area±a,d:‘."8 off.*"... 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. , ’ .

The Los Angeles Police Department requested th" 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interv^w of 
guests of the hotel in on effort Iso define whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any infomation 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as will information is being d*s- 
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, -a. 
report form, such reports being prepared by Dos Angeles.

Trial date Us tentatively set for the first part of 
December -968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagafm of the hotel ar»ea and lo^toon of the 
shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be subbmtted
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» Optional,, form no 10 5Qi<mo«
MAY 196? ECHTONi 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ”

* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SPRINGFIELD

LOS ANGELES

date: 10/17/68

subject: KOSAltf ,
J 00: LOS ANGSLEiS 1 Mr. & Mrs. F. SCHUMACHER 

c/o Sunny Decker 
Morrison Travel ~
4 West 4th street,,_ 
Rockford, Illinois

On 0/4/68 the above cap^d P?™™ was A regis­
tered guest at the Ammassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

At 12:15 am on 0/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the ,
conclusion of a victory rally by the Ute Senator ROB^ F. 
KENNEDY (C-New York), in the ki^hon area off the
Embassy Ballnnom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver. 1 .

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locaton and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determ^tree whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 0/4/08.

All information,negative or positivo, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as v^II infornaion is ^ing dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1908, and it would be appreciated if the lead is o 
cnvlr‘ld in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the 
shooting. ■

, 22 copies of FC-302 should be submitted.



OPTONAU FORM NO 10
MAY 1952 EOJTOM
GSA GEN. REG- NO. 27

*>M« •.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SPRINGFIELD

LOS ANGELES

subject: KENSAIT _
00: I/OS ANGELES

RE:

10/17/68

Mr. & Mrs. F. .SCHUMACHER 
c/o Sunny Decker 
Morrison Travel"'' '
T’WesOthnStreeEZ ^ockfordTTTHh os

On 6/4/68 the abrve captioned Person was * regis- 
torcd guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angelos, California.

At 12:15 a.m.’ on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B., SIRHAN at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-»ew York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
/Embassy BaUrem shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, Utiiiznng 

a .22 caliber revolver. . , ’ >
The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 

assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an ef1^ to ^t^mne whether or,™* 
any of the guests might be m possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

' All inooimation,negative or positive, shruld be _
incorporated into an FD-302., as t^l information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by ^s Angeles.

T’ial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
crvered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagrmi of the hotel area and loclteon of the 
shooting.

22 ^pies of FD-302 should be subrmtted.




